	57				
		RECEIPT NUMBER:			
		090715	2022-057		
				JMBER (If applicable	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	<i>t.</i>	20210102	258		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
EL DORADO CO BUILDING DEPT	aaron.mount@edcgov	us.	07/15/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
EL DORADO			FW2022-0	0057	
PROJECT TITLE					
COLIDOR ROLL CADELE LIGIDINGS COM	AFROIAL CANNUDIC OUT T	\/ATION 0 N	UDOEDV		
CCUP20-0001 CYBELE HOLDINGS COMI	MERCIAL CANNIBIS CULTI	VATION & N	UKSEKY		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
AARON MOUNT	aaron.mount@edcgo	aaron.mount@edcgov.us		((530)) 621-5345	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
	Other Special District	Other Special District State A		Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3	,539.25 \$	**	2022	
	\$2	0.		548.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment do	ue directly to CDFW \$1	,203.25 \$			
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt c	onul				
	ору) 				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	ces Control Board only)	\$ \$50.00			
				\$50.00	
Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:		- 9			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check ☐ Other TOTAL RECEIV		CEIVED \$	\$2,	598.00	
SIGNATURE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	IE AND TITLE			
x I am i Mc marik.					
V CLAUDII AIRIY IODAMIK.	Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Cl	erk, by Laurie	McCormick, D	pty	

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado

Planning and Building Department

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:
Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Proje	ct Title	Project Applicant	
	2021010258	Aaron Mount	(530) 621-5345
(State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone Extension
Assess Freshv	ct Location or's Parcel Numbers 046-071-011 and 046 vater Lane, El Dorado, CA. The project site State Route (SR) 49 and south of Sand Ric	-071-010. The project site is located in sour is located near the El Dorado and Amador	
of a ca square Addition of build would approx to the p	the project applicant is some annabis cultivation facility on 5.5 acres. The feet (sf) of cannabis cultivation while the conally, the project would include a 1-acre not ding with storage and drying rooms, and a some be installed on Site 1 and up to fourteen (14 cimately 2,700 sf (30' x 90') and combined proposed 1-acre of nursery. Planning Commission of the composed of the com	ne first cannabis cultivation compound (Sire second compound (Site 2) would contain ursery operation, a 2,000-sf main building wolar array system to power the proposed struth greenhouses would be installed on Site 2 would house a maximum of 2 acres of cannabia.	te 1) would contain approximately 45,000 in approximately 30,000 sf of cultivation. With an office and processing room, a 2,500-ctures. Up to twenty-four (24) greenhouses. The proposed greenhouses would each be
and h	as made the following determinations regar	rding the above described project:	
1.	The project \(\square\) will \(\square\) will not have a si	gnificant effect on the environment.	
2.	An environmental Impact Report was	s prepared for this project pursuant to the pr	rovisions of CEQA.
	A Negative Declaration was prepared	I for this project pursuant to the provisions	of CEQA.
3.	Mitigation Measures ⋈ were ☐ were n	ot made a condition of the approval of this	project.
4.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ns 🗌 was 🛛 was not adopted for this proje	ect.
5.	Findings were were not made pur	suant to the provisions of CEQA.	broject Substitution of the substitution of th
Fish a	and Game Fees/Recording Fees		of CEQA. project. act. Interpretation of Determination
\boxtimes	The second control of	00 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of	of Determination
	EIR filed; \$3,539.25 fee required for Not		JAN B
_		ation and Receipt of Department of Fish ar	nd Game Payment)
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required	and the result of Soparations of Fish at	a came raymonty
This is	to certify that the final EIR with comments ole to the General Public at the County of E		
Signati	ure (Public Agency)	7/15/2022 Date	Planning Manager Title
garan	.mount@edcgov.us		530.621.5345
_aaron Email	.mount@eucgov.us	Ph	330.021.3343

EL DORADO CO. RECORDER-CLERK
DATE POSTED: 7-15-2022
DATE REMOVED: 8.15.2022
DATE RETURNED: 9.1.2022